6-03 05:35pm From-Thelen, Reid, & Priest LLP Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	T-969 P.002/004 F-017 RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY					
Fab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	ss: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FU, Kuei-Chung	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
HU, Xiaoping	Name: Chips and Technologies, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  N	No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2950 Zanker Road				
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134				
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: <u>3/26/98, 3/17/98</u>	Additional rannology or anguinository amounts.				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/174,880	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>David B. Ritchie</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	_				

11-6-2003 David B. Ritchie, Reg. No. 31,562 Name of Person Signing **Şignature** Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Zip: 95065-0640

State: CA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Date

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8. Deposit account number:

50-1698

9. Statement and signature.

is a true copy of the original document.

P.Q. Box 640640

Street Address:

City: San Jose

Docket No.: CT-269

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kuei-Chung Tu, a citizen of Republic of China, residing at 1346 Old San Jose, California 95132, Yam Liu, a citizen of Peoples Republic of China, residing at Stone Way, 918 Kennard Way, Sunnyvale, California 94087, Jack Ouyang, a citizen of Peoples Republic of China, residing at 10834 South Blaney, Cupertino, California 95014, Xiaoping Hu, a citizen of Peoples Republic of China, residing at 1871 Junewood Avenue, San Jose, California 95132, and Roger Hsu, a citizen of Republic of China, residing at 661 Upper Vinthers Circle, Fremont, California 94539, have invent "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING MPEG II DEQUANTIZATION AND IDCT" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on January 8, 1998, serial No. 09/004,544; and

WHEREAS, Chips and Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2950 Zanker Road, San Jose, California 95134-2100, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Larry Tu, Yan Liu, Jack Ouyang, Xiaoping Hu, and Roger Hsu do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Chips and Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Chips and Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

•					
	WITNESS OUR HAND at	trement	, Cal	ifornia, this <u>/7</u> +k	day of
Mord	, 1998.				
Kwa Kw	et-chung tu	· •	an' Liu		<b>—</b> ,
		<del></del>			_ <del></del>
Jack Ouyang	<u>-</u>	Xi	aoping Hu /		
	<u></u>		1-22-		t
Roger Hsu				Comment 1108-167	Š
STATE OF CA	ALIFORNIA	) ) ss.		Alamete County- Comm. Expires Aug. 11; 2000	į L
COUNTY OF	ALAMEDA			_	ja
person/s who	ALAMEDA  On this / 7 # day of / a Notary Public, personal ersonally known to me (or property and the same in his/her ment the person/s or the enternal enternal erson.	roved to me on the o the within instru -their suthorized	e pasis of saust ment and ackno capacities, and	owledged to me the that by/his/her/thei	it ir signature/s
	WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.	100 4 401	2	

PATENT

**REEL: 014111 FRAME: 0287** 

**RECORDED: 11/06/2003** 

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA ss.	·
On this 26 of MARCH 1998, before me, WILLIAM appeared KUEICHUNG TU	A F.BRONNER Notary Public, personally
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfact name./s- is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle same in his/her/their authorized capacity/ies, and that by his/her person /s- or the entity upon behalf of which the person /s- acted, ex WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature	Added to me that he/she/they executed the
NAME OF DOCUMENT ASSIGN MUNT ATTY DATE OF DOCUMENT 3 126/1996 DATE OF SIGNER NUMBER OF SIGNATURES / NUMBER OF PAGES CAPACITY OF SIGNER S INDIVIDUAL S PA	DOCKET CT-269  NG 312611998  RTNER S CORPORATE

**PATENT REEL: 014111 FRAME: 0288**